
Carlin Show - Box Form

Website: www.popesplantfarm.com

Company Name

Store Name

Contact Name
Order 

Taken By
Street

City

Ship Date State Zip

Phone Number

Is billing address same as shipping? Y   /   N Email

Carlin Part 

# Item
Catalog 

Page Item # Each Price

# per 

Box Box Price

Boxes 

Ordered Extension

Fall Items 

97-4741 Ceramic Pumpkin Orange 6" 4 91306-B $10.00 6 $60.00

97-4742 Circle Pot 4.5" 4 92588-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4743 Classic Autumn Rectangle 10" 92229-B $16.00 5 $80.00

97-4744 Classic Autumn Square 6" 92228-B $14.00 3 $42.00

97-4745 Crookneck Gourd 5" x 3" 4 92589-B $6.50 10 $65.00

97-4746 Gothic Skull 3.5" 4 92593-B $5.50 10 $55.00

97-4747 Gourd Pots 5" 4 92213-B $9.00 8 $144.00

97-4748 Heirloom Pumpkins 4.5" 4 92591-B $7.00 8 $56.00

97-4749 Heirloom Pumpkins 5.5" 4 92592-B $9.00 6 $54.00

97-4750 Skull Planter 4" 4 91586-B $7.50 15 $225.00

Standard Items

97-4751 2" Mini Succulent 8 91089-B $1.75 32 $56.00

97-4752 2" Mini Succulent - Crassula 8 91089C-B $1.75 32 $56.00

97-4753 2" Mini Succulent - Echeveria 8 91089E-B $1.75 32 $56.00

97-4754 2" Mini Succulent - Haworthia 8 91089H-B $1.75 32 $56.00

97-4755 2" Mini Succulent - Sedum 8 91089S-B $1.75 32 $56.00

97-4756 3.5" Succulent 8 68586-B $2.95 18 $53.10

97-4757 4.5" Aloe 8 92141-B $3.75 10 $37.50

97-4758 6" Succulent (shipped in flats of 6) 8 70154-B $5.50 6 $33.00

97-4759 Succulent Plug Tray 8 91506-B $60.00 1 $60.00

97-4760 3.5" Assorted Succulent Deco Pot 9 92584-B $5.50 10 $55.00

97-4761 Clay Combo 4" 9 70162-B $6.00 8 $48.00

97-4762 Clay Combo 6" 9 70155-B $8.50 6 $51.00

97-4763 Corinthian Trough 10" 9 91484-B $11.50 6 $69.00

97-4764 Corinthian Trough 18" 9 91502-B $21.00 2 $42.00

97-4765 Savannah Planter 8" 9 91487-B $11.50 3 $34.50

97-4766 Whiskey Barrel Planter 6" 9 91414-B $8.50 6 $51.00

All shipments are FOB Maryville, TN. Customers must be able to accept a semi and have a forklift to unload at time of delivery.

Minimum order is $1000 at list price.

Shipping Address
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Carlin Part 

# Item
Catalog 

Page Item # Each Price

# per 

Box Box Price

Boxes 

Ordered Extension

97-4767 Whiskey Barrel Planter 8" 9 91486-B $11.50 3 $34.50

97-4768 Whitney Planter 10" 9 91488-B $14.50 2 $29.00

Cactus

97-4769 2" Cactus Trios 10 92508-B $2.45 40 $98.00

97-4770 3.5" Grafted Cactus 10 92142-B $3.50 18 $63.00

97-4771 4.5" Cactus Assorted 10 92140-B $5.95 10 $59.50

97-4772 4.5" Cactus Terra Jar Combo 10 92524-B $12.50 6 $75.00

97-4773 4.5" Cactus Tricolor Ombre Combo 10 92525-B $12.50 8 $100.00

Hanging Planters

97-4774 6" Succulent HB - Assorted 11 91165-B $7.95 6 $47.70

97-4775 6" Succulent HB - String of Pearls Only 11 91165SP-B $7.95 6 $47.70

97-4776 8"Coco Succulent Hanging Basket Combo 11 91326-B $14.50 2 $29.00

97-4777 8" Woodland Hanging Basket Succulent Combo 11 91318-B $14.50 2 $29.00

97-4778 Cylinder Hanging Ceramic 3.5" 11 92462-B $7.50 10 $75.00

97-4779 Teardrop Hanging Planter 4.5" 11 92472-B $13.95 6 $83.70

97-4780 Tuxedo Hanging Ceramic 5" 11 92473-B $12.95 8 $103.60

Animals and Novelty Planters

97-4781 Buddha Head Planter 6" 12 92227-B $17.50 6 $105.00

97-4782 Cement Animal Large 12 91224-B $16.50 6 $99.00

97-4783 Cement Animal Small (Spring 2024 only) 12 91223-B $9.85 12 $118.20

97-4784 Ceramic Animal Asst 4" 12 92186-B $8.50 8 $68.00

97-4785 Ceramic Bunnies 4" 13 92216-B $7.50 18 $135.00

97-4786 Ceramic Cat 4" 13 91582-B $8.50 12 $102.00

97-4787 Ceramic Dog 3" 13 91583-B $7.75 12 $93.00

97-4788 Face Pot 3" 12 92184-B $6.25 18 $112.50

97-4789 Flower Maiden 4.5" 12 92463-B $13.95 8 $111.60

97-4790 Stoneware Alpaca 5" 13 92159-B $9.50 12 $114.00

97-4791 Stoneware Unicorn 5" 13 92160-B $9.50 12 $114.00

Rustic Planters

97-4792 Rustic Blossom Mini 15 92488-B $13.95 4 $55.80

97-4793 Rustic Boot Mini - Available Spring 2024 14 91499-B $13.95 6 $83.70

97-4794 Rustic Burro 14 91157-B $40.00 1 $40.00

97-4795 Rustic Chata Mini - Available Spring 2024 15 91163-B $13.95 6 $83.70

97-4796 Rustic Cup Mini 15 92495-B $13.95 6 $83.70

97-4797 Rustic Elephant Mini 14 92489-B $13.95 5 $69.75

97-4798 Rustic Elephant 14 91106-B $26.00 2 $52.00

97-4799 Rustic Hen Large - Available Spring 2024 14 91156-B $33.00 1 $33.00

97-4800 Rustic Hen Small 14 91103-B $22.95 2 $45.90

97-4801 Rustic Hen Mini 14 92487-B $13.95 4 $55.80

97-4802 Rustic Laying Cat Mini 14 92491-B $13.95 3 $41.85

97-4803 Rustic Oval Owl Mini 15 91382-B $13.95 6 $83.70

97-4804 Rustic Oval Owl 15 91071-B $39.00 2 $78.00

97-4805 Rustic Rabbit Large 15 91066-B $27.00 2 $54.00

97-4806 Rustic Rabbit Small 15 91065-B $13.95 6 $83.70

97-4807 Rustic Square Mini 15 92492-B $13.95 6 $83.70

97-4808 Rustic Standing Pig Small  15 91040-B $40.00 1 $40.00

97-4809 Rustic Standing Pig Mini 15 91383-B $13.95 5 $69.75

97-4810 Rustic Tulip Mini 15 92493-B $13.95 6 $108.00

Combo Planters

97-4811 Ancient Art Round 2.5" 16 92145-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4812 Ancient Art Round 5" 16 91349-B $9.95 8 $79.60
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Carlin Part 

# Item
Catalog 

Page Item # Each Price

# per 

Box Box Price

Boxes 

Ordered Extension

97-4813 Ancient Art Round 6.5" 16 91483-B $14.00 3 $42.00

97-4814 Ancient Art Round 8" 91350-B $18.00 2 $36.00

97-4815 Assorted 2.5" Succulent Combos 16 91380-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4816 Austin Planter 3.5" 16 92185-B $7.00 10 $70.00

97-4817 Baris Pot 4.5" 16 92212-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4818 Barn Grey Cube 4" 16 92187-B $9.50 10 $95.00

97-4819 Bicolor Clay 3" 17 92460-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4820 Bicolor Clay 4.5" 17 92461-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4821 Blue Tile Round & Square 3" 16 91242-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4822 Cement Round Distressed 2.5" 17 91236-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4823 Cement Round Distressed 4.5" 17 91237-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4824 Cement Round Distressed 5" 17 91303-B $12.00 6 $72.00

97-4825 Cement Round Distressed 10" 17 91235-B $34.50 2 $69.00

97-4826 Cement Square Distressed 6.25" 91241-B $15.00 3 $45.00

97-4827 Creekside Square 5" 17 91500-B $10.50 8 $84.00

97-4828 Diamond Pattern 5" 17 92528-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4829 Dovah Pots 3.5" 18 92175-B $7.50 10 $75.00

97-4830 Driftwood 2 Tier 9" 18 92233-B $18.50 4 $74.00

97-4831 Floral Pot 3" 18 92181-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4832 Floral Pot 4" 18 92182-B $8.50 10 $85.00

97-4833 Floral Pot 8" 92183-B $19.50 2 $39.00

97-4834 Heart Planter 4" 19 91276-B $6.00 12 $72.00

97-4835 Jikka Cylinder 2.5" 19 91475-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4836 Jikka Cylinder 5" 19 91476-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4837 Lattice Print Cement 3.5" 19 92465-B $7.50 10 $75.00

97-4838 Lattice Print Cement 6.5" 92466-B $14.50 3 $43.50

97-4839 Leaf Pot 3" (3 colors) 19 92467-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4840 Linea Stoneware 2.5" 19 92211-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4841 Log Bowl 6.5" 20 91227-B $12.50 3 $37.50

97-4842 Log Pot 4" 20 92155-B $7.50 10 $75.00

97-4843 Log Planter Cement Long - 20"x6" 20 91245-B $42.00 2 $84.00

97-4844 Log Planter Cement Medium - 14.5" x 5.5" 20 91304-B $27.50 2 $55.00

97-4845 Log Planter Cement Small - 9.25"x3" 20 91246-B $16.95 5 $84.75

97-4846 Odessa Pot 4.5" - Spring 2023 20 92527-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4847 Ribbed Glazed 3.5" 20 92177-B $8.50 10 $85.00

97-4848 Ribbed Glazed 6.5" 20 92178-B $16.00 3 $48.00

97-4849 Ripple Pot 4.5" 21 92496-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4850 Rock Planter 5" 21 92188-B $7.50 8 $60.00

97-4851 Rowan 5" Bowls 21 92176-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4852 Saguaro Oval 10" - Spring 2023 21 92526-B $14.00 4 $56.00

97-4853 Saguaro Pot 4.5" 21 92468-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4854 Saratoga Round 3" 21 91351-B $6.50 18 $117.00

97-4855 Saratoga Round 6.5" 21 91352-B $16.00 3 $48.00

97-4856 Scale Print Cement 3.5" 22 92469-B $7.50 10 $75.00

97-4857 Scale Print Cement 6.5" 22 92470-B $14.50 3 $43.50

97-4858 Seldon Pot 3" 22 92471-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4859 Strawberry Jar 7" 22 92180-B $19.50 2 $39.00

97-4860 Tri-Color Ombre 6.5" 22 92215-B $14.00 3 $42.00

97-4861 Tri Pot Large  (Cement Moss) 22 91230-B $23.95 4 $95.80

97-4862 Tri Pot Medium  (Cement Moss) 91231-B $14.50 6 $87.00

97-4863 Vintage Tin 4.5" 23 91221-B $8.50 8 $68.00

97-4864 Washed Tin 8" 23 91317-B $15.50 2 $31.00

97-4865 Watering Can 5" 23 92232-B 9.95 8 $79.60

All prices subject to change without notice. 3   of  4 Pope's Carlin Show Box Form



Carlin Part 

# Item
Catalog 

Page Item # Each Price

# per 

Box Box Price

Boxes 

Ordered Extension

97-4866 White/Clay Two Tone Cube 4.5" 91354-B $10.50 8 $84.00

97-4867 Wooden Planter 18" 23 91099-B $19.95 2 $39.90

97-4868 Wooden Planter 9" 23 91164-B $12.95 4 $51.80

New for Spring 2024 (Not available until March 2024)

97-4869 Buddha Head 4.5" 12 92597-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4870 Daisy Bowl 6.5" 18 92598-B $14.50 3 $43.50

97-4871 Daisy Pot 2.5" 18 92599-B $4.75 18 $85.50

97-4872 Dotted Stoneware 4.5" 18 92600-B $9.95 8 $79.60

97-4873 Eros Pot 4.75" 12 92608-B $11.95 8 $95.60

97-4874 Eva Face Pot 3.5" 13 92604-B $7.50 10 $75.00

97-4875 Greenbrier Bowl 6.5" 19 92601-B $12.00 3 $36.00

97-4876 Fluted Pots w/Saucer 4.5" 19 92603-B $17.50 8 $140.00

97-4877 Metal Trough 15" 19 92602-B $9.95 2 $19.90

97-4878 Stoneware Elephant 5" 13 92605-B $9.50 12 $114.00

97-4879 Stoneware Hedgehog 4.75" 13 92607-B $8.50 12 $102.00

97-4880 Striped Jar 3.5" 22 92606-B $7.50 10 $75.00

97-4881 White Oval 9" 23 91563-B $15.00 4 $60.00

Subtotal:

(Freight is a percentage of list price) Freight % and Total:

Total with Freight:
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Carlin Show - Rack Form

Website: www.popesplantfarm.com

Company Name Shipping Address

Street

Contact Name
Order Taken 

By
Street

City

Ship Date State Zip

Phone Number

Is billing address same as shipping? Y   /   N Email

Carlin Part 

# Item Catalog Page Rack Item # # Per Rack Rack Price

Racks 

Ordered Extension

Full Racks - Standard

97-4601
 Pope's Succulent Rack #1 - 5 Shelf

 2" Mini Succulents Assorted - 384 ($1.75 each)

 3.5" Succulents Assorted - 144 ($2.95 each)

24 R1-5SHELF 528 $1,096.80

97-4602

 Pope's Succulent Rack #2 - 5 Shelf
 2" Mini Succulents Assorted - 256 ($1.75 each)

 3.5" Succulents Assorted - 72 ($2.95 each)

 4" Clay Combo - 32 ($6.00 each)

 6" Clay Combo - 24 ($8.50 each)

25 R2-5SHELF 384 $1,056.40

97-4600

 Pope's Succulent Rack #3 - 5 Shelf

 2" Mini Succulents Assorted - 128 ($1.75 each)

 3.5" Succulents Assorted - 72 ($2.95 each)

 2" Cactus Trios - 160 ($2.45 each)

 4.5" Cactus Assorted - 80 (5.95 each)

26 R3-5SHELF 440 $1,304.40

97-4603

 Pope's Succulent Rack #4

 2" Mini Succulents - 128 ($1.75 each)

 3.5" Dovah Planters - 25 (7.50 each)

 3.5" Ribbed Glazed - 25 ($8.50 each)

 5" Rowan Bowl - 32 ($9.95 each) 

 5" Watering Can - 32 ($9.95 each)

 8" Savannah Planter - 14 ($11.50 each)

27 R4-5SHELF 260 $1,421.80

97-4604

 Pope's Succulent Rack #5 - 5 Shelf

 2" Cactus Trios - 80 ($2.45 each)

 3.5" Grafted Cactus - 36 ($3.50 each)

 4.5" Terra Jar Cactus Combo - 12 ($12.50 each)

 4.5" Tricolor Ombre Cactus Cmb-16 ($12.50 ea)

 4.5" Cactus Assorted - 120 ($5.95 each)

R5-5SHELF 264 $1,386.00

Pre-Set Full Racks - These options are for full racks only.  No substitutions.  Create a custom rack in the next section.

All shipments are FOB Maryville, TN. Customers must be able to accept a semi and have a forklift to unload at time of delivery.

Minimum order is $1000 at list price.  Racks must ship full.  If ordering additional boxes you must ship a full rack plus at least 6 boxes.
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Full Racks - Fall

Carlin Part 

#
Item Catalog Page Rack Item #  # Per Rack Rack Price

Racks 

Ordered
Extension

97-4605

 Pope's Fall Rack A

 Gothic Skull 3.5" - 20 ($5.50 each)

 Skull Planters 4" - 30 ($7.50 each)

 Gourd Pots 5" - 16 ($9.00 each)

 Crooked Neck Gourd - 20 ($6.50 each)

 Heirloom Pumpkins 4.5" - 16 ($7.00)

 Heirloom Pumpkins 5.5" - 12 ($9.00)

 Circle Pot 4.5" - 16 ($9.95)

 Ceramic Animals 4" - 16 ($8.50)

 Scale Pot 3.5" - 25 ($7.50 each)

 Scale Pot 6.5" - 9 ($14.50 each)

5 RFALLA23 180 $1,442.20

97-4606

 Pope's Fall Rack B

 Gothic Skull 3.5" - 20 ($5.50 each)

 Ribbed Glazed 3.5" - 25 ($8.50 each)

 Ribbed Glazed 6.5" - 9 ($16.00 each)

 Gourd Pots 5" - 8 ($9.00 each)

 Crooked Neck Gourd - 10 ($6.50 each)

 Heirloom Pumpkins 4.5" - 16 ($7.00 each)

 Heirloom Pumpkins 5.5" - 12 ($9.00 each)

 Circle Pot 4.5" - 16 ($9.95 each)

 Baris Pot 4.5" - 16 (9.95 each)

 Clay Combo 4" - 16 ($6.00 each)

 Clay Combo 6" - 12 ($8.50 each)

6 RFALLB23 160 $1,339.90

97-4607

Pope's Fall Rack C

 2" Assorted Succulents - 128 ($1.75 each)

 3.5" Assorted Succulents - 72 ($2.95 each)

 Ceramic Pumpkin Orange 6" - 12 ($10.00 each)

 Gourd Pots 5" - 8 ($9.00 each)

 Crooked Neck Gourds - 10 ($6.50 each)

 Gothic Skull 3.5" - 20 ($5.50 each)

 Circle Pots 4.5" - 16 ($9.95 each)

 Log Pot 4" - 25 ($7.50 each)

 Log Bowl 6.5" - 9 ($12.50 each)

7 RFALLC23 300 $1,262.60

Carlin Part 

#
Item Catalog Page Item # Each Price

# per 1/2 

Shelf

Half Shelf 

Price

Half Shelves 

Ordered
Extension

Fall Items 

97-4608 Ceramic Pumpkin Orange 6" 4 91306-HS $10.00 12 $120.00

97-4609 Circle Pot 4.5" 4 92588-HS $9.95 16 $79.60

97-4610 Classic Autumn Rectangle 10" 92229-HS $16.00 10 $160.00

97-4611 Classic Autumn Square 6" 92228-HS $14.00 9 $126.00

97-4612 Crookneck Gourd 5" x 3" 4 92589-HS $6.50 20 $130.00

97-4613 Gothic Skull 3.5" 4 92593-HS $5.50 20 $110.00

97-4614 Gourd Pots 5" 4 92213-HS $9.00 16 $144.00

97-4615 Heirloom Pumpkins 4.5" 4 92591-HS $7.00 16 $112.00

97-4616 Heirloom Pumpkins 5.5" 4 92592-HS $9.00 12 $108.00

97-4617 Skull Planter 4" 4 91586-HS $7.50 30 $225.00

Standard Items

97-4618 2" Mini Succulent 8 91089-HS $1.75 64 $112.00

97-4619 3.5" Succulent 8 68586-HS $2.95 36 $106.20

97-4620 4.5" Aloe 8 92141-HS $3.75 20 $75.00

97-4621 6" Succulent (shipped in flats of 6) 8 70154-HS $5.50 12 $66.00

97-4622 Succulent Plug Tray 8 91506-HS $60.00 2 $120.00

97-4623 3.5" Assorted Succulent Deco Pot 9 92584-HS $5.50 25 $137.50

97-4624 Clay Combo 4" 9 70162-HS $6.00 16 $96.00

 Use this section to create a custom rack. Pick 10 half shelves to create a full 5 shelf rack.
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Carlin Part 

#
Item Catalog Page Item # Each Price

# per 1/2 

Shelf

Half Shelf 

Price

Half Shelves 

Ordered
Extension

97-4625 Clay Combo 6" 9 70155-HS $8.50 12 $102.00

97-4626 Corinthian Trough 10" 9 91484-HS $11.50 12 $138.00

97-4627 Corinthian Trough 18" 9 91502-HS $21.00 4 $84.00

97-4628 Savannah Planter 8" 9 91487-HS $11.50 7 $80.50

97-4629 Whiskey Barrel Planter 6" 9 91414-HS $8.50 12 $102.00

97-4630 Whiskey Barrel Planter 8" 9 91486-HS $11.50 7 $80.50

97-4631 Whitney Planter 10" 9 91488-HS $14.50 4 $58.00

Cactus

97-4632 2" Cactus Trios 10 92508-HS $2.45 80 $196.00

97-4633 3.5" Grafted Cactus 10 92142-HS $3.50 36 $126.00

97-4634 4.5" Cactus Assorted 10 92140-HS $5.95 20 $119.00

97-4635 4.5" Cactus Terra Jar Combo 10 92524-HS $12.50 12 $150.00

97-4636 4.5" Cactus Tricolor Ombre Combo 10 92525-HS $12.50 16 $200.00

Hanging Planters

97-4637 6" Succulent HB - Assorted 11 91165-HS $7.95 12 $95.40

97-4638 6" Succulent HB - String of Pearls Only 11 91165SP-HS $7.95 12 $95.40

97-4639 8" Coco Succulent Hanging Basket Combo 11 91326-HS $14.50 8 $116.00

97-4640 8" Woodland Hanging Basket Succulent Combo 11 91318-HS $14.50 5 $72.50

97-4641 Cylinder Hanging Ceramic 3.5" 11 92462-HS $7.50 25 $187.50

97-4642 Teardrop Hanging Planter 4.5" 11 92472-HS $13.95 12 $167.40

97-4643 Tuxedo Hanging Ceramic 5" 11 92473-HS $12.95 16 $207.20

Animals and Novelty Planters

97-4644 Cement Animal Large 91224-HS $16.50 12 $198.00

97-4645 Cement Animal Small - Spring 2024 only 91223-HS $9.85 24 $236.40

97-4646

Cement Animal Combo Half Shelf -  

6 Large Animals, 12 Small Animals 

         Available Spring 2024 Only

91363-HS 18 pieces $217.20

97-4647 Ceramic Animal Asst 4" 12 92186-HS $8.50 16 $136.00

97-4648 Ceramic Bunnies 4" 13 92216-HS $7.50 36 $270.00

97-4649 Ceramic Cat 4" 13 91582-HS $8.50 24 $204.00

97-4650 Ceramic Dog 3" 13 91583-HS $7.75 24 $186.00

97-4651

Ceramic Cat and Dog Combo Half Shelf - 12 Cats and 

12 Dogs
91587-HS 24 pieces $195.00

97-4652 Face Pot 3" 12 92184-HS $6.25 36 $225.00

97-4653 Flower Maiden 4.5" 12 92463-HS $13.95 16 $223.20

97-4654 Stoneware Alpaca 5" 13 92159-HS $9.50 24 $228.00

97-4655 Stoneware Unicorn 5" 13 92160-HS $9.50 24 $228.00

97-4656

Stoneware Alpaca & Unicorn Combo Half Shelf 

12 Alpaca & 12 Unicorn (Fall 2023)
92171-HS 24 pieces $228.00

97-4657

Stoneware Animal Combo Half Shelf 

6 each Alpaca, Elephant, Hedgehog, Unicorn 

(Available Spring 2024)

92171-HS 24 pieces $222.00

Rustic Planters

97-4658

Rustic Mini Assortment - 3 each of Mini Pig, Small 

Rabbit, Mini Hen, and Mini Owl
14 91503-HS $13.95 12 $167.40

97-4659 Rustic Chata Mini  - Available Spring 2024 91163-HS $13.95 12 $167.40

97-4660 Rustic Rabbit Large - Available Spring 2024 91066-HS $27.00 4 $108.00

97-4661 Rustic Rabbit Small 91065-HS $13.95 12 $167.40

Combo Planters

97-4662 Ancient Art Round 2.5" 16 92145-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4663 Ancient Art Round 5" 16 91349-HS $9.95 16 $159.20
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Carlin Part 

#
Item Catalog Page Item # Each Price

# per 1/2 

Shelf

Half Shelf 

Price

Half Shelves 

Ordered
Extension

97-4664

Ancient Art Combo Half Shelf - 

 18 - 2.5" pots and 8 - 5" pots
92170-HS 26 pieces $165.10

97-4665 Ancient Art Round 6.5" 16 91483-HS $14.00 9 $126.00

97-4666 Ancient Art Round 8" 91350-HS $18.00 8 $144.00

97-4667 Assorted 2.5" Succulent Combos 16 91380-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4668 Austin Planter 3.5" 16 92185-HS $7.00 20 $140.00

97-4669 Baris Pot 4.5" 16 92212-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4670 Barn Grey Cube 4" 16 92187-HS $9.50 20 $190.00

97-4671 Bicolor Clay 3" 17 92460-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4672 Bicolor Clay 4.5" 17 92461-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4673

Bicolor Clay Combo Half Shelf - 

18 - 3" pots and 8 - 5" pots
92480-HS 26 pieces $165.10

97-4674 Blue Tile Round & Square 3" 16 91242-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4675 Cement Round Distressed 2.5" 17 91236-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4676 Cement Round Distressed 4.5" 17 91237-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4677

Cement Round Distressed Combo Half Shelf - 

 18 - 2.5" pots and 8 - 4.5" pots
91365-HS 26 pieces $165.10

97-4678 Cement Round Distressed 5" 17 91303-HS $12.00 12 $144.00

97-4679 Cement Round Distressed 10" 17 91235-HS $34.50 4 $138.00

97-4680 Cement Square Distressed 6.25" 91241-HS $15.00 9 $135.00

97-4681 Creekside Square 5" 17 91500-HS $10.50 16 $168.00

97-4682 Diamond Pattern 5" 17 92528-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4683 Dovah Pots 3.5" 18 92175-HS $7.50 25 $187.50

97-4684 Driftwood 2 Tier 9" 18 92233-HS $18.50 8 $148.00

97-4685 Floral Pot 3" 18 92181-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4686 Floral Pot 4" 18 92182-HS $8.50 25 $212.50

97-4687 Floral Pot 8" 92183-HS $19.50 5 $97.50

97-4688 Heart Planter 4" 19 91276-HS $6.00 24 $144.00

97-4689 Jikka Cylinder 2.5" 19 91475-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4690 Jikka Cylinder 5" 19 91476-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4691

Jikka Cylinder Combo Half Shelf - 

18 - 2.5" pots and 8 - 5" pots
91477-HS 26 pieces $165.10

97-4692 Lattice Print Cement 3.5" 19 92465-HS $7.50 25 $187.50

97-4693 Lattice Print Cement 6.5"  (limited quantity) 92466-HS $14.50 9 $130.50

97-4694 Leaf Pot 3" (3 colors) 19 92467-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4695 Linea Stoneware 2.5" 19 92211-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4696 Log Bowl 6.5" 20 91227-HS $12.50 9 $112.50

97-4697 Log Pot 4" 20 92155-HS $7.50 25 $187.50

97-4698 Log Planter Cement Long - 20"x6" 20 91245-HS $42.00 4 $168.00

97-4699 Log Planter Cement Medium - 14.5" x 5.5" 20 91304-HS $27.50 5 $137.50

97-4700 Log Planter Cement Small - 9.25"x3" 20 91246-HS $16.95 10 $169.50

97-4701

Log Planter Combo Half Shelf - 

2 Long and 5 Small
91369-HS 7 pieces $168.75

97-4702 Odessa Pot 4.5" - Spring 2023 20 92527-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4703 Ribbed Glazed 3.5" 20 92177-HS $8.50 25 $212.50

97-4704 Ribbed Glazed 6.5" 20 92178-HS $16.00 9 $144.00

97-4705

Ribbed Glazed Half Shelf - 

10 - 3.5" and 6 - 6.5" pots
92482-HS 16 pieces $181.00

97-4706 Ripple Pot 4.5" 21 92496-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4707 Rock Planter 5" 21 92188-HS $7.50 16 $120.00

97-4708 Rowan 5" Bowls 21 92176-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4709 Saguaro Oval 10" - Spring 2023 21 92526-HS $14.00 10 $140.00
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Carlin Part 

#
Item Catalog Page Item # Each Price

# per 1/2 

Shelf

Half Shelf 

Price

Half Shelves 

Ordered
Extension

97-4710 Saguaro Pot 4.5" 21 92468-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4711 Saratoga Round 3" 21 91351-HS $6.50 36 $234.00

97-4712 Saratoga Round 6.5" 21 91352-HS $16.00 9 $144.00

97-4713

Saratoga Half Shelf - 

10 - 3" and 6 - 6.5" pots
92483-HS 16 pieces $161.00

97-4714 Scale Print Cement 3.5" 22 92469-HS $7.50 25 $187.50

97-4715 Scale Print Cement 6.5" 22 92470-HS $14.50 9 $130.50

97-4716
Scale Print Half Shelf - 10 - 3.5" and 6 - 6.5" pots 92484-HS 16 pieces $162.00

97-4717 Seldon Pot 3" 22 92471-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4718 Tri-Color Ombre 6.5" 22 92215-HS $14.00 9 $126.00

97-4719 Tri Pot Large  (Cement Moss) 22 91230-HS $23.95 9 $215.55

97-4720 Tri Pot Medium  (Cement Moss) 91231-HS $14.50 12 $174.00

97-4721

Tri Pot Half Shelf Combo  -

 3 Large and 6 Small
91364-HS 9 pieces $158.85

97-4722 Vintage Tin 4.5" 23 91221-HS $8.50 16 $136.00

97-4723 Washed Tin 8" 23 91317-HS $15.50 6 $93.00

97-4724 Watering Can 5" 23 92232-HS 9.95 16 $159.20

97-4725 White/Clay Two Tone Cube 4.5" 91354-HS $10.50 16 $168.00

97-4726 Wooden Planter 18" 23 91099-HS $19.95 4 $79.80

97-4727 Wooden Planter 9" 23 91164-HS $12.95 8 $103.60

New for Spring 2024 (Not available until March 2024)

97-4728 Buddha Head 4.5" 12 92597-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4729 Daisy Bowl 6.5" 18 92598-HS $14.50 9 $130.50

97-4730 Daisy Pot 2.5" 18 92599-HS $4.75 36 $171.00

97-4731 Dotted Stoneware 4.5" 18 92600-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4732 Eros Pot 4.75" 12 92608-HS $11.95 16 $191.20

97-4733 Eva Face Pot 3.5" 13 92604-HS $7.50 25 $187.50

97-4734 Greenbrier Bowl 6.5" 19 92601-HS $12.00 9 $108.00

97-4735 Fluted Pots w/Saucer 4.5" 19 92603-HS $9.95 16 $159.20

97-4736 Metal Trough 15" 19 92602-HS $17.50 5 $87.50

97-4737 Stoneware Elephant 5" 13 92605-HS $9.50 24 $228.00

97-4738 Stoneware Hedgehog 4.75" 13 92607-HS $8.50 24 $204.00

97-4739 Striped Jar 3.5" 22 92606-HS $7.50 25 $187.50

97-4740 White Oval 9" 23 91563-HS $15.00 8 $120.00

Total of half shelves must be a multiple of 10

Full Rack total:

Subtotal:

(Freight is a percentage of list price) Freight % and Total:

Total with Freight:
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Pope’s Plant Farm Freight Map 

Freight is a percentage of the list price before discounts. 

FedEx Surcharge to Select 

Zip Codes - FedEx Freight 

has additional surcharges to 

certain zip codes in North Da-

kota, Texas, Illinois, and 

Washington state.  We must 

add these charges to the 

freight charge to these areas.  

These are flat rate additions 

per shipment, and do not 

change with the size of the 

order. 

Please refer to the list below 

for a list of affected zip codes.  

For those looking for more in-

formation, this excerpt is from 

page 23 of the FedEx Freight 

100-V Rules Tariff publication. 

We deliver using FedEx Freight.  Customers must have a forklift or loading dock to unload.  If customers do not have a 

forklift or loading dock, we can arrange for a lift gate delivery, but we this must be noted at time of order.  There is an 

extra $75 charge from FedEx for the liftgate truck. 



All shipments are FOB Maryville, TN.  Customers must be able to accept a semi, and have a 

forklift to unload at time of delivery. 

First Ship Date Map - We ship by FedEx Freight, which is unheated.  We use heat packs in shipments to ex-

tend the shippable temperature range to the upper twenties, but shipping is severely limited to northern and western 

customers during the winter months.  The temperature needs to be suitable at our greenhouses in East Tennessee, at 

the final destination, and at all the places in between in order for us to ship.  We always ship on Mondays to make sure 

plants are never in transit over the weekend.  We watch the weather closely try to give good notice for delays, but we 

will pull shipments as late as Monday morning if the weather has changed over the weekend. 

The suggested first ship 

date map below lets cus-

tomers have reasonable 

expectations about when 

they can receive their first 

order.  It may still be cold 

after these dates and we 

will still watch the weather, 

but the likelihood of delay 

is much less after these 

dates.  

 

 

Freight Rates - Freight is a percentage of the list price of your invoice. The map below shows freight rates by 

state.  FedEx surcharges may apply to specific zip codes in TX, ND, IL, & WA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Claims - Visible damage to must be noted with driver at time of delivery.  Claims must be reported within 48 hours 

of receiving shipment.   Email Claudia Sebring at Claudia@popesplantfarm.com.  Phone: 865-856-8099 Ex 5. 

Pope’s Shipping 
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